CH \$115.00 160907

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM551615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TCF National Bank		12/02/2019	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Newell - PSN, LLC
Street Address:	235 East St Rt 14
Internal Address:	Suite 4
City:	Columbiana
State/Country:	OHIO
Postal Code:	44408
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	PSN Components, LLC
Street Address:	10 S. Wacker
Internal Address:	Suite 3300
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60606
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Instrument Transformer Equipment Corporation
Street Address:	2402 Walkup Avenue
City:	Monroe
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	28110
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1609076	NEWELL PORCELAIN
Registration Number:	1609075	NP
Registration Number:	3127634	PSNI
Registration Number:	2908735	ITEC

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0204

900525439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212.940.6562

Email: joanne.arnold@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Joanne BL Arnold

Address Line 1: Katten

Address Line 2: 575 Madison Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022-2585

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Joanne BL Arnold
SIGNATURE:	/Joanne BL Arnold/
DATE SIGNED:	12/03/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Newell-PSN - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (002)#page1.tif source=Newell-PSN - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (002)#page2.tif source=Newell-PSN - Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks (002)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0205

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of December 2, 2019 in favor of PGC Intermediate Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Intermediate Holdings"), Power Grid Components, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Parent"), Newell - PSN, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), PSN Components, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (f/k/a PSN Acquisition, LLC) ("PSN"), and Instrument Transformer Equipment Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("ITEC"; the Company, PSN and ITEC are herein referred to, collectively, as "Borrowers" and, individually, as a "Borrowers"; Intermediate Holdings, Parent and Borrowers are referred to herein, collectively, as "Grantors" and, individually, as a "Grantor"), by TCF National Bank ("Lender").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of (a) that certain Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of November 20, 2017 (the "Original Security Agreement") executed by Grantors (other than ITEC) in favor of Lender, and (b) that certain Amended and Restated Patent, Copyright, License and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 12, 2018 (the "Restated Security Agreement") executed by Grantors in favor of Lender, each Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto (collectively the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, the Original Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 21, 2017 at Reel/Frame 6210/0550 and the Restated Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 12, 2018 at Reel/Frame 6346/0612.

WHEREAS, Lender wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign to each Grantor all of Lender's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks of such Grantor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby terminates the Original Security Agreement and the Restated Security Agreement and hereby terminates, cancels and releases any security interest it may have in the Trademarks and reassigns to each Grantor any rights it may have in the Trademarks.

Lender shall take all further actions, and provide to Grantors, their successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release. Each Grantor is hereby authorized to file and record this Release with the appropriate governmental agency or authority as evidence of the release of security interest granted hereunder.

* * * * *

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination and Release of Security Interests in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

.3.

TCF NATIONAL BANK

Name: Robert Joyce

Name: Robert Joyce
Title: Assistant Vice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0207

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARKS, SERVICE MARKS

<u>Grantor</u>	<u>Mark</u>	Registration Number	Registration Date	<u>Jurisdiction</u>
Newell - PSN, LLC	NEWELL PORCELAIN	1609076	08/07/1990	United States
		1609075	08/07/1990	United States
PSN Components, LLC	PSNi	3127634	08/08/2006	United States
Instrument Transformer Equipment Corporation		2908735	12/07/2004	United States

TRADEMARK REEL: 006807 FRAME: 0208

RECORDED: 12/03/2019